



Project: 2018 Asphalt Repair/Resurfacing and Intersection Reconstruction
 Info: See Specs & bid packet

Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Sanders Brothers Construction		Banks Construction Company	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
2 Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
3 Construction Stakes, Lines & Grades	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00

North Hickory Street

4 225lbs/SY Type B Asphalt Surface Course	6,160	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 81,312.00
5 Surface Milling	6,160	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,776.00
6 Full Depth Patch Allowance	616	SY	\$ 27.50	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 26,180.00
7 Permanent Raised Pavement Markers, 4"x4"	35	EA	\$ 46.20	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,470.00
8 Asphalt Prime Coat	6,160	SY	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,355.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,696.00
9 Double Yellow Temporary Centerline Paint	2,410	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,590.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,446.00
10 Double Yellow Thermoplastic Centerline	2,410	LF	\$ 1.43	\$ 3,446.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,133.00
11 White Edge Line Thermoplastic	4,985	LF	\$ 0.72	\$ 3,589.20	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,240.25
12 24" Wide Thermoplastic Stop Bars	50	LF	\$ 17.05	\$ 852.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 775.00
13 Railroad Crossing Thermoplastic	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

East Richardson Avenue

14 225lbs/SY Type B Asphalt Surface Course	14,995	SY	\$ 10.50	\$ 157,447.50	\$ 13.20	\$ 197,934.00
15 Surface Milling- 1.5"	14,995	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,492.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,494.50
16 Full Depth Patch Allowance	1,500	SY	\$ 27.50	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 63,750.00
17 Permanent Raise Pavement Markers, 4"x4"	61	EA	\$ 46.20	\$ 2,818.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,562.00
18 Asphalt Prime Coat	14,995	SY	\$ 0.19	\$ 2,849.05	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,997.00
19 Double Yellow Temporary Centerline Paint	2,630	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 1,735.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,578.00
20 Single Yellow Temporary Centerline Paint	885	LF	\$ 0.33	\$ 292.05	\$ 0.30	\$ 265.50
21 Broken Yellow Temporary Centerline Paint	330	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 442.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 148.50
22 White Temporary Edge Line Paint	6,800	LF	\$ 0.33	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,040.00
23 Double Yellow Thermoplastic Centerline	2,630	LF	\$ 1.43	\$ 3,760.90	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,419.00
24 Single Yellow Thermoplastic Centerline	885	LF	\$ 0.72	\$ 637.20	\$ 0.65	\$ 575.25
25 Broken Yellow Thermoplastic Centerline Paint	330	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 363.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 330.00
26 White Edge Line Thermoplastic	6,800	LF	\$ 0.72	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,420.00
27 24" Wide Thermoplastic Stop Bars	55	LF	\$ 17.05	\$ 937.75	\$ 15.50	\$ 852.50
28 Replace Signal loops	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7,542.00	\$ 7,542.00
29 Parking Space Lines Thermoplastic	1,032	LF	\$ 2.86	\$ 2,951.52	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,683.20
30 Right Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	1	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00

31	Straight Arrow Thermoplastic	2	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
32	Left Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	1	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
33	Re-install Parking Blocks	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
34	Misc. Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

East Richardson Avenue & South Magnolia Street Intersection

35	Clearing & Grubbing Within R/W	NEC	LS	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
36	Removal & Disposal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	330	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,145.00
37	Removal & Disposal of Existing Concrete	18	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,062.00
38	Borrow Excavation	90	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,320.00
39	HMA Surface Course Type B	5	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00
40	Liquid Asphalt Binder PG64-22	1	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
41	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement 1.5"	60	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00
42	Pavement Markings (Temporary-Paint) 4" White Solid Lines	1,220	LF	\$ 0.33	\$ 402.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 366.00
43	Pavement Markings (Temporary-Paint) 8" White Solid Lines	320	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00
44	Pavement Markings (Temporary-Paint) 24" White Solid Lines	350	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00
45	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic 90-MIL.) 4" White Solid Lines (PVT. Edge Lines)	1,220	LF	\$ 0.72	\$ 878.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 793.00
46	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic 125-MIL.) 8" White Solid Lines	320	LF	\$ 5.72	\$ 1,830.40	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,664.00
47	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic 125-MIL.) 24" White Solid Lines (Stop/ Diag. Lines)	350	LF	\$ 17.05	\$ 5,967.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,425.00
48	Removal of Pavement Markings (Lines) (Traffic Control)	475	LF	\$ 5.78	\$ 2,745.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,493.75
49	Removal of Pavement Markings (Arrows, Words, RR Crossing Symbols) (Traffic Control)	10	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
50	Flat Sheet, Type III, Fixed Size & MSG. Sign	79	SF	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,824.90	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,382.50
51	U-Section Post for Sign Supports-2P	112	LF	\$ 10.18	\$ 1,140.16	\$ 6.50	\$ 728.00
52	Removal of U-Section Post	10	LF	\$ 10.18	\$ 101.80	\$ 22.50	\$ 225.00
53	Permanent Grassing for Small Projects	0.10	ACRE	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00
54	Inlet Structure Filter- Type A	40	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00
55	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Uniform)	77.3	SY	\$ 63.90	\$ 4,939.47	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,638.00
56	Surface Applied Detectable Warning	50	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
TOTAL PRICE					\$ 443,781.50		\$ 527,642.95

Recommendation:

Sanders Brothers Construction

Russ Cornette, Public Works Director

Date

Approved:

Finance Committee Approval

Date

Council Approval

Date

Belinda Harper, Finance Director

Date